10-24-2005

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1830.004US1	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	03105082led original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roy Victor Ames, Matthew John Etherington, Nicholas Michael Czeperko and Ian Joseph Ugarte	Name: Aqua Clarus Holdings Pty Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 379 Boundary Road Maraylya, New South Wales 2765 Australia
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 24, 2004, June 24, 2004, June 16, 2004, June 16, 2004</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a June 24, 2004, June 16, 2004, June 16, 2004	pplication, the execution date of the application is: June 24, 2004
. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy B Clise Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy B Clise Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy B Clise Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy B Clise Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy B Clise Address:Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X]Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743 USE THIS SPACE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017104 FRAME: 0382

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roy Victor AMES, an Australian citizen, residing at 97 Virginia Avenue, Hawthorne, Queensland 4171, Australia, Matthew John ETHERINGTON, an Australian citizen, residing at 379 Boundary Road, Maraylya, New South Wales 2765, Australia, Nicholas Michael CZEPERKO, an Australian citizen, residing at 20 Lamorna Street, Rochedale, Queensland 4123, Australia and Ian Joseph UGARTE, an Australian citizen, residing at Lot A, Neverfail Bay, Berowra Waters, New South Wales 2082, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF WASTE for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on "16 April 2004" and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2004/000513.

AND WHEREAS, Aqua Clarus Holdings Pty Ltd, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at 379 Boundary Road, Maraylya, New South Wales 2765, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any

PATENT REEL: 017104 FRAME: 0383 applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this Two	ty Jaw Hr.	day of	Jone	2004.
			NUC	lu.
		Roy Vi	ctor AMES	
Witness:		Date: _	24/6	, loy
Witness:	£	Date:	24/6	104
			21	
Dated this Twern	FORTH	_ day of _	JUNE	2004
			M. El	luy)
				HERINGTON
Witness:	an .	Date: _	2 4 16	, luq
Witness:	aywood	Date: _	24/	6/04
,	J		.)	-/
Dated this <u>Six le</u>	enk	_ day of	June	2009
		1	M. Gu	CZEPERKO
		Nichola	as Michael	CZEPERKO
Witness:	011	Date: _	16-6-	04.
Witness:	- e	Date:	16.6.	04.

PATENT REEL: 017104 FRAME: 0384

Dated this	16	day of Numb 2004.
		hofmen
	Λ 🛰	lan Joseph UGARTE
Witness:	MCC.	Date:
Nitness:	•	Date:

PATENT REEL: 017104 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 10/14/2005